mance of the estimators also in extreme situations.

As expected, there was no bias under the null hypothesis. Under the alternative hypothesis modest bias could be
observed for some candidate estimators and the bias depends both on the data-generating model for the impact of the
IE (additive or multiplicative) and the proportion of affected patients. For the binary analysis, the only methods show-
ing an inflated type I error rate are multiple imputation with a logistic model and weighting-based methods. For multi-
ple imputation on the continuous scale via a normal model followed by dichotomization, an inflated type I error rates
could only be observed in the scenario where 80% of the patients are affected by the IE. Overall, type I error was
inflated only for high proportions of affected patients in our simulation. For the continuous analysis, the weighting-
based approaches displayed increased type I error rates for high proportions of affected patients.

Of more concern, all methods that discarded post-IE data displayed a sharp decrease of power proportional to the
number of affected patients.

TABLE 2 Power for the continuous analysis under the alternative hypothesis, additive scenario

Method 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANCOVA—true values 0.89 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.89 (0.003) 0.886 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.89 (0.003) 0.89 (0.003)

ANCOVA—unaffected

case

0.858 (0.003) 0.798 (0.004) 0.747 (0.004) 0.675 (0.005) 0.597 (0.005) 0.487 (0.005) 0.382 (0.005) 0.238 (0.004)

ANCOVA—observed

values

0.882 (0.003) 0.872 (0.003) 0.874 (0.003) 0.868 (0.003) 0.863 (0.003) 0.863 (0.003) 0.874 (0.003) 0.878 (0.003)

ANCOVA—covariate 0.883 (0.003) 0.879 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.878 (0.003) 0.877 (0.003) 0.877 (0.003) 0.881 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003)

Sequential g-estimation 0.892 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.89 (0.003) 0.888 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.889 (0.003) 0.893 (0.003)

Additive Loh g-est,

de-med change

0.889 (0.003) 0.887 (0.003) 0.89 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.883 (0.003) 0.883 (0.003) 0.887 (0.003) 0.889 (0.003)

Additive Loh g-est,

de-med Y1

0.89 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.889 (0.003) 0.885 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.889 (0.003) 0.889 (0.003)

Multiplicative

Loh g-est

0.889 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.89 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.882 (0.003) 0.882 (0.003) 0.887 (0.003) 0.887 (0.003)

Adaptive Loh

g-est—r-squared

0.889 (0.003) 0.884 (0.003) 0.889 (0.003) 0.886 (0.003) 0.883 (0.003) 0.883 (0.003) 0.888 (0.003) 0.888 (0.003)

MI—Normal 0.855 (0.004) 0.792 (0.004) 0.733 (0.004) 0.655 (0.005) 0.567 (0.005) 0.444 (0.005) 0.333 (0.005) 0.185 (0.004)

PMM—“pmm” 0.852 (0.004) 0.78 (0.004) 0.713 (0.005) 0.627 (0.005) 0.538 (0.005) 0.43 (0.005) 0.344 (0.005) 0.225 (0.004)

PMM—“midastouch” 0.842 (0.004) 0.749 (0.004) 0.633 (0.005) 0.505 (0.005) 0.366 (0.005) 0.233 (0.004) 0.143 (0.003) 0.062 (0.002)

Inverse probability

weighting

0.87 (0.003) 0.817 (0.004) 0.771 (0.004) 0.713 (0.005) 0.643 (0.005) 0.547 (0.005) 0.463 (0.005) 0.361 (0.005)

16 LASCH AND GUIZZARO

T
A
B
L
E

3
Po

w
er

fo
r
th
e
co
n
ti
n
uo

us
an

al
ys
is
un

de
r
th
e
al
te
rn
at
iv
e
h
yp

ot
h
es
is
,m

ul
ti
pl
ic
at
iv
e
sc
en

ar
io

M
et
h
od

10
%

20
%

30
%

40
%

50
%

60
%

70
%

80
%

A
N
C
O
V
A
—

tr
u
e
va
lu
es

0.
88
9
(0
.0
03
)

0.
88
9
(0
.0
03
)

0.
89
4
(0
.0
03
)

0.
88
4
(0
.0
03
)

0.
88
9
(0
.0
03
)

0.
88
4
(0
.0
03
)

0.
89
4
(0
.0
03
)

0.
89

(0
.0
03
)

A
N
C
O
V
A
—

un
af
fe
ct
ed

ca
se

0.
85
4
(0
.0
04
)

0.
80
2
(0
.0
04
)

0.
74
4
(0
.0
04
)

0.
67
2
(0
.0
05
)

0.
58
7
(0
.0
05
)

0.
48

(0
.0
05
)

0.
38
6
(0
.0
05
)